
c.v;.Jeffrey 

Sam Ivey 

Carl Do ll·ing 

I.E.0stling 

Haeckel B.B.Co. 

Harris Me~cantile C-0. 

I.W.Dinamore 

I.W.Dinsr:iore 

J.H.Crawford 

Coroner Service 

Dray to Dumps 

stock inspection 

Deputy sheriff service and expense 

Rec9rd Book 

Hall rent,election 

Justice PeaceNos.l & 3 

service on canvassing board 

Justice of Peace Hanna 

City of Rawlins water for Court house 

Lincoln Highway Garage Balance ·on taxi bill 

Laura a.Heath 

John F. \':tlcox · 

·Albert Ntxon 

W .T .Ryan_· 

John Milliken 

Earl Finch 

Matt Huhtala 

Robert Milliken 

Witness and jury feea,and stamps 

Road work Encampment 

Repairing Saratoga Bridge 

work on Saratoga Bridge 

work on Elk Mountain Road 

" " " " 
II • " " " 
" " " " 

Treasurer Acct.Bridges~ work on Sanger Bridge 

F.D.Bridges " " " " 

Wyoming Timber co. · 

Foster Lumber co. 

Foster Lumber co. 

Rawlins Motor Co. · 

Dixon l'Jeat .Market 

F.D.Gunning 

Asmus Franzen . 

D.C.Jones 

Horris Mercantile co. 

E.F.Noyes 

Ml's. Anton Johnson 

Saratoga Coml.co. 

Saratoga Coml.co. 

Mrs .Louise McNul ty 

Mrs.Jennie Glidden 

Mr a.Ida Ka.vlsto 

:urs. Velda Welch 

lJrs.Uellie Francis 

Minnie Peterson 

Mrs .John Linde 

1tr s .pate Tas-gart 

}{.rs .Furkovi tch 

John Sublette 

Mrs .L.A. Mowry 

Mrs.Mary Eversole 

Catherine Bisignano·' 

Kate Riva · 

Material for Bridge 

" " " 

" " " 
Material for Tractor 

Supplies for poor farm 

suppl! es for 1rr s .Ha.gen P & P 

Suppliles for lrrs. Reynolds P & P 

Burial of S.G.Bradshaw P & P 

Supplies for Poor Farm 

Professional service at poor farm 

Care of Poor Farm 

Supplies for Ml's.Howard P & p 

Supplies for Mrs. Howard,Nov. P & P 

Poor & J?auper 

" " 
" " 
" " 
n " 
" " 
" " · 

" " 
" " 
" n 

" " 

" " 
n " 

Mother's Pension 

5.00 

4.37 

173.40 

37 .50 

44.43 

7.50 

72.00 

10.00 

83.32 

15.00 

10.00 

1020.70 

120.00 

3793.84 

15.75 

196.00 

35.00 

49.00 

196.00 

50.~0 

568.10 

23.06 

24.50 

61.65 

56.59 

11.50 

11.05 

67.50 

100.00 

56.73 

a.oo 
227.75 

15.00 

14·.95 

10.00 

20.00 

25.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

25.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

30.00 

25.00 

5.00 

4.37 . 

173.40 

37.50 

. 44.43 

7 .50 

72.00 

10.00 

83.32 

15.00 

10.00 

1020.70 

120.00 

37~3.84 

15.75 

1~6.00 

35.00 

49.00 

196.00 

50.90 

568.10 

23.06 

24.50 

61.65 

56.59 

11.50 

11.05 

67.50 

100.00 

56.73 

a.oo 
227.75 

15.00 

14.95 

10.00 

20.00 

25.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

25.00 

. 10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

30.00 

25.00 



{ 

Mother's Pension 

" " 
" " 
" " 
If " 
" tt 

Meals for laborers and~ & P 

Meals for election board 

Supplies for jail 

Deputy Service and mileage 

20.00 

10.00 

20.00 

25.00 

15.00 

15.00 

14.50 

53.,5 

33.75 

14.60 

Hilma Salo 

.Mrs.Rose Banta 

Martha ·E.Butler 

Ellen Hagen 

Helen McAtee 

Marlon Kohrdt 

LU:X:US Cafe 

T.W.Craig 

Anderson Bros. 

Ray Idol 

L.E.Vivion Services Viewing Saratoga Encampent road 30.25 

Burroughs Adding Mach.Co. Repairs 

Masonic Building 

Bertha·Healy 

Bertha·Dennison 

Rawlin3 Republican 

" 
" " 

Frank J.Meyers 

Rawlins Republican 

Ba~gs Sentinel 

Snake River Sentinel 

Helen Stitt 

Dixon water & Light co. 

Memorial Hospital 

Hall rent,election 

Balance due as registry agent 

" " " 
Supplies for assessor 

Legal Blanks 

Commissioner's Pro. 

Photos for Taylor trial 

Supplies for . treasurer 

Advertising bridge 

Publication of Candidates 

Rooms for P & p 

" 

Lights and water for poor farm 

Care of Poor and ~aupers 

Motion to recess untill two o'clock p.m •• Carrled. 

Resumed at two o'clock p.m. All members rresent. 

BONDS APPROVED: 

6.65 

30.00 

16.00 

16.00 

62,.85 

21.25 

79.60 

17.50 

13.75 

7 .54 

33.4~ 

15.00 

35.10 

352.90. 

Chas.Ellis school treasurer for district No.32. $1000.00 

R.L.TuJ.ly " " " " No.33 1000.00 

REPORT. OF ROAD VIEriER: 

20.00 

10.00 

20.00 

25.00 

15.00 

15.00 

14.50 

53.75 

33.75 

14.60 

30.25 

6.65 

30.00 

16.00 

16.00 

62.85 

21.25 

79.60 

17.50 

13.76 

7.64 

33.48 

15.00 

35.10 

352.90 

'\ . 

The following report of L.E. Vivion,appointed by the boord to view and report. on 

rlght-of-way. for the Rocky Uountain Highway project between Saratoga and Encampme.nt 

was presented ta. the board and on motion by David West.seconded by c.w.Morgan and duly 

car~isd it was accepted and ordered placed on the records of mooting: 

"To the hoard of County com::nissioners of Carbon county,Wyomins: 

.I,L.E.Vivion,the viewer duly appointed by the board of county commissione s 

of Carbon Count~,Wyoming,on November 6th,1924,to view and investigate the feasibilitY. and 

practicability o.f the proposed Rocky Mountain Highway,the route of which is more fully 

sat forth in tha petition for the establishment of said highway now on file in the office 

of the county clerk of carbon County,Wyoming,herewith submit this ae my full and co~plete 

Rerort in refere.nce to the establishment of said road~ 

. On or about november 7 ,1924 · I went to the route of the proposed Roc~y 

Mountain Highv:ay, in company with one Charles Wilcox and one Ed Sears ,residents of the Pla te 

Valley of Carbon County ;::yoming,nnd ,starting at the point of intersGction of the present 



/ Saratoga and Encampment road and Eha proposed Roc~y hlounta1n Highway in section 7 .Town­

ship 15 north, Range 83 West ,I traversed and viewed the site of . the proposed road :fr~m . 
. , 

the said point of intersection to the termination of the proposed route in Section 15~, 

Townshlpl~0 north,Range 83 r.'est • . I find that said, proposed route for said Rocky Mountain 

Highway ls practicable and 1s a better route than the present road between Saratoga and 
. . 

Encampment for two reasons: Flrst,that the grade percentage ls less.and second,that _the 

proposed route is a better winter road for the reason that it would not be covered by 

drifting snow as much as the present route. 

I flll'ther recoIIl!Ilend the establishment of the proposed route if the same can 

be accomplished at a reasonable cost,but would not recommend its establishment at too 

great an expense. 

I further find that the sum of ·$25.00 per acre would be a very fair and ade­

quate compensation for any damage done to the property owners along the proposed route, 

which said figlll'e is arrived at by taking into consideration the benefits of the comple­

tion and establishment of said road to the adjacent property holders. 
. . 

Not being familiar with the present plan of construction of the said propose 
. . 

road, I am in no position to state the probable expense of constructing the same • 
. 

I flll'ther ,state that I am a voter and tax-payer of Carbon County, Wyoming, 

and am absolutely disinterested in the question of the damages to the adjacent property 

owners. 
. 

De. tea. at Rawlins. \"/yoming, this 31st d.ay of Decembor ,A .D.1924 

L.E.Vlvion 

Viewer. " 

There being nothing further before the board. at this time it was decided 

by motion regularly carried. that they adjourn until the 6th,day of January A.D.1925 at 

ten o'clock a.m. 

~~~ ~~:::3io:::::::3 .. ..::::~~E::C.r::ll:r:::C..::11<11---..c.----
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